SV-BUNDESSIEGERZUCHTSCHAU/ )
WELTCHAMPIONAT FUR DEUTSCHE SCHAFERHUNDE

Schedule of the event

Thursday, September 07, 2023

Zeppelin field / Side court

from 13.00 Beginning of judgement in show stance all classes according to the
time table (except for the Herding Dog Classes HGH)

Friday, September 08, 2023

07.30 Admission of the dogs

Zeppelin field / Side court

from 07.45 Judgement in show stance all classes according to the time table
from 14.30 Judgement in show stance and subsequent judgement in movement
for all HGH classes with subsequent award ceremony for the best three
in each class
from 15.30 Judgement of the breed groups
Stadium
08.00 Official opening of the event
08.00 Drawing of the helpers
from 08.40 TSB test working dog classes according to the time table

Saturday, September 09, 2023

Attention: provisional schedule, the number of rings can be changed, please observe the
starting times in the calling list!

from 07.40 Admission of the dogs

Zeppelin field

from 08.00 Judgement in movement Ring 3 Youth class females stockhair

to 09.00

from 09.00 Judgement in movement Ring 2 Working dog class males stockhair

to 10.00



from
to

from
to

from
to

from
to

from
to

from
to

09.00
10.00

10.00
11.00

10.00
11.00

11.00
12.00

11.00
12.00

19.30
22.00

Stadium

from
to

from
to
from
to
from
to
from

to

from

to

from

from
from

08.00
09.00

09.00
10.00
10.00
11.00
11.00
12.00
12.00
13.00

13.00

14.00

14.00

14.30
16.30

following

Judgement in movement Ring 2 Working dog class females
stockhair

Judgement in movement Ring 2 Youth class males stockhair
Judgement in movement Ring 2 Youth class females stockhair
Judgement in movement Ring 2 Young dog class males stockhair

Judgement in movement Ring 2 Young dog class females stockhair

End of the day with a cosy get-together among all friends of the
German Shepard and the new board of directors in the Festival Tent
Everyone is welcome to join us!

Judgement in movement of the best ring Youth class females
longstockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the best 10 in
the class

Judgement in movement of the best ring Youth class males longstockhair
with subsequent award ceremony for the best 10 in the class

Judgement in movement of the best ring Young dog class females
longstockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the best 10 in
the class

Judgement in movement of the best ring Young dog class males
longstockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the best 10 in the class

Judgement in movement of the best ring of the working dog class
females longstockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the winner and
the VA females also the best 5 V females

Judgement in movement of the best ring of the working dog class
males longstockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the winner and
the VA males also the best 5 V males

Progeny groups line-up
Presentation of the progeny groups (stadium) — Part 1 stockhair

longstockhair
Part 2 stockhair


https://www.schaeferhunde.de/fileadmin/BSZ/Documents/2023/Text_Beisammensein_mit_Schaferhundfreunden_BSZ-Englisch-2023.pdf

from 16.00 Uhr

Sunday, September 10, 2023

We look forward to the visit of our guest of honour,
Mr. Hubert Aiwanger

Bavarian State Minister for Economics,

national development and energy

and Deputy Prime Minister of Bavaria

Stadium

from
from

to

from
to

from
to

from

to

from

from
to

07.40
08.00
09.00

09.15
10.15

10.30
11.30

11.45

12.45

12.30

13.00
14.00

following

from
to

from
to

14.30
16.00

16.00
17.30

Admission of the dogs

Judgement in movement of the ring assigned for Sunday Youth class
females stockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the best 30 in the
class

Judgement in movement of the ring assigned for Sunday Youth class
males stockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the best 30 in the
class

Judgement in movement of the ring assigned for Sunday
Young dog class females stockhair with subsequent award ceremony for
the best 30 in the class

Judgement in movement of the ring assigned for Sunday
Young dog class males stockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the
best 30 in the class

Breed groups line-up

Presentation of the breed groups stockhair and longstockhair

Speeches and honours

Judgement in movement of the best ring of the working dog class
females stockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the winner and the
VA females also the best 20 V females

Judgement in movement of the best ring of the working dog class
males stockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the winner and the
VA males also the best 20 V males



