SV-BUNDESSIEGERZUCHTSCHAU/ WELTCHAMPIONAT FÜR DEUTSCHE SCHÄFERHUNDE

Nürnberg 2023

# Schedule of the event

## Thursday, September 07, 2023

### Zeppelin field / Side court

from 13.00 Beginning of judgement in show stance all classes **according to the time table** (except for the Herding Dog Classes HGH)

## Friday, September 08, 2023

07.30 Admission of the dogs

#### Zeppelin field / Side court

from	07.45	Judgement in show stance all classes according to the time table	
from	14.30	Judgement in show stance and subsequent judgement in movement for all HGH classes with subsequent award ceremony for the best three in each class	
from	15.30	Judgement of the breed groups	
Stadium			
	08.00	Official opening of the event	
	08.00	Drawing of the helpers	
from	08.40	TSB test working dog classes according to the time table	

## Saturday, September 09, 2023

Attention: provisional schedule, the number of rings can be changed, please observe the starting times in the calling list!

from 07.40 Admission of the dogs

#### Zeppelin field

from to	08.00 09.00	Judgement in movement Ring 3 Youth class females stockhair
from to	09.00 10.00	Judgement in movement Ring 2 Working dog class males stockhair

from to	09.00 10.00	Judgement in movement Ring 2 Working dog class females stockhair
from to	10.00 11.00	Judgement in movement Ring 2 Youth class males stockhair
from to	10.00 11.00	Judgement in movement Ring 2 Youth class females stockhair
from to	11.00 12.00	Judgement in movement Ring 2 Young dog class males stockhair
from to	11.00 12.00	Judgement in movement Ring 2 Young dog class females stockhair
from to	19.30 22.00	End of the day with a cosy get-together among all friends of the German Shepard and the new board of directors in the Festival Tent <b>Everyone is welcome to join us!</b>

## Stadium

from to	08.00 09.00	Judgement in movement of the best ring Youth class females longstockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the best 10 in the class
from to	09.00 10.00	Judgement in movement of the best ring Youth class males longstockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the best 10 in the class
from to	10.00 11.00	Judgement in movement of the best ring Young dog class females longstockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the best 10 in the class
from to	11.00 12.00	Judgement in movement of the best ring Young dog class males longstockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the best 10 in the class
from to	12.00 13.00	Judgement in movement of the best ring of the working dog class females longstockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the winner and the VA females also the best 5 V females
from to	13.00 14.00	Judgement in movement of the best ring of the working dog class males longstockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the winner and the VA males also the best 5 V males
from	14.00	Progeny groups line-up
from from follow	14.30 16.30 ing	Presentation of the progeny groups (stadium) – Part 1 stockhair longstockhair Part 2 stockhair

from 16.00 Uhr We look forward to the visit of our guest of honour, Mr. Hubert Aiwanger Bavarian State Minister for Economics, national development and energy and Deputy Prime Minister of Bavaria

# Sunday, September 10, 2023



#### Stadium

from	07.40	Admission of the dogs
from to	08.00 09.00	Judgement in movement of the ring assigned for Sunday Youth class females stockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the best 30 in the class
from to	09.15 10.15	Judgement in movement of the ring assigned for Sunday Youth class males stockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the best 30 in the class
from to	10.30 11.30	Judgement in movement of the ring assigned for Sunday Young dog class females stockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the best 30 in the class
from to	11.45 12.45	Judgement in movement of the ring assigned for Sunday Young dog class males stockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the best 30 in the class
from	12.30	Breed groups line-up
from to	13.00 14.00	Presentation of the breed groups stockhair and longstockhair
following		Speeches and honours
from to	14.30 16.00	Judgement in movement of the best ring of the working dog class females stockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the winner and the VA females also the best 20 V females
from to	16.00 17.30	Judgement in movement of the best ring of the working dog class males stockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the winner and the VA males also the best 20 V males